
*Effective 11/25/25myStop Mobile Bus Tracker
Track your bus in real-time with myStop! 

You can download ATA’s real-time bus tracking
mobile app for FREE.  Search “myStop” in the App
Store or Google Play Store and select “ATA.” The app
tracks ATA’s scheduled routes.

Accessible Vehicles
ATA vehicles are all fully accessible. All
vehicles are equipped with lifts and
kneelers to assist riders traveling with a
wheelchair or other mobility device.  

Free Methodist Church 9:00 - - -

Emporium Arms 9:03 - - -

Stackpole Complex 9:36 - - -

ATA Transit Center - St. Marys (Arrive) 9:37 10:30 11:30 12:30

ATA Transit Center - St. Marys (Depart) 9:40 10:40 11:40 1:10

Penn Highlands Elk 9:48 10:48 11:48 1:18

Elk Towers 9:52 10:52 11:52 1:22

Plaza - St. Marys 9:57 10:57 11:57 1:27

Walmart - St. Marys (Arrive) 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:35

Walmart - St. Marys (Depart) 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:45

Dollar Tree/Dunhams 10:22 11:22 12:22 1:52

Save A Lot - St. Marys 10:29 11:29 12:29 1:59

ATA Transit Center - St. Marys (Arrive) - - - 2:00

ATA Transit Center - St. Marys (Depart) - - - 2:05

Stackpole Complex - - - 2:06

Emporium Arms - - - 2:40

Free Methodist Church - - - 2:42

Friday Shopping Trip
AMStop Locations PM

Fridays 9:00 AM - 2:42PM 

FARES
Emporium - St. Marys (Age 12-64).........$1.75
Emporium - St. Marys (Age 5-11)...........$0.90
St. Marys (Age 12-64) ..........................$1.25
St. Marys (Age 5-11) ............................$0.65
Children Under Age 5...........................FREE
Senior Citizens (Age 65+)......................FREE


